



New South Wales
Government

Water Sharing Plan for the Lachlan Unregulated River Water Sources Amendment Order 2022

under the

Water Management Act 2000

I, KEVIN ANDERSON MP, Minister for Lands and Water, in pursuance of section 45 (1) of the *Water Management Act 2000*, being satisfied it is in the public interest to do so, make the following Order to amend the *Water Sharing Plan for the Lachlan Unregulated River Water Sources 2012*.

Dated 17 December 2022

KEVIN ANDERSON, MP
Minister for Lands and Water

Explanatory note

This Order is made under section 45 (1) of the *Water Management Act 2000*. The object of this Order is to amend the *Water Sharing Plan for the Lachlan Unregulated River Water Sources 2012* to update cross references to the *Water Sharing Plan for the Lachlan Regulated River Water Source 2016* following the amendment of that instrument. The concurrence of the Minister for the Environment was obtained prior to the making of this Order as required under section 45 of the *Water Management Act 2000*.

1 Name of Order

This Order is the *Water Sharing Plan for the Lachlan Unregulated River Water Sources Amendment Order 2022*.

2 Commencement

This Order commences on the day on which it is published on the NSW legislation website.

Schedule 1 Amendment of Water Sharing Plan for the Lachlan Unregulated River Water Sources 2012

[1] Clause 48 (2) (c) Access rules for unregulated river access licences on Booberoi Creek

Omit “clause 30 (1)” and insert instead “clause 59 (1)”.

[2] Clause 48 (2) (d)

Omit “clause 31” and insert instead “clause 59 (4)”.

[3] Clause 48 (2) (g)

Omit “clause 26” and insert instead “clause 52”.

[4] Clause 48 (2) (h)

Omit “clauses 27 and 28” and insert instead “clauses 53 and 56”.

[5] Clause 49 (2) (c) Access rules for unregulated river access licences in the Unregulated Effluent Creeks Water Source

Omit “clause 30 (1)” and insert instead “clause 59 (1)”.

[6] Clause 49 (2) (d)

Omit “clause 31” and insert instead “clause 59 (4)”.

[7] Clause 49 (2) (f)

Omit “clause 26” and insert instead “clause 52”.

[8] Clause 49 (2) (g)

Omit “clauses 27 and 28” and insert instead “clauses 53 and 56”.